

Order no.21dt 13.09.21

Today is fixed for hearing the instant appeal

No step is taken by the parties.

In view of the resolution dt. 21.06.21 of local Bar Association at Tamluk, this court is not inclined to passed any adverse order .

Accordingly the case hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 16-12-21 for hearing the instant appeal.

Both parties are directed to appear before this court positively.

A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk.
Purba Mesinipur